05-12-2004

INT

R	<u>_</u>
10	C

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comi 10274299	3 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hongyu Wang James Anthony Ruud Larry Steven Rosenzweig	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No No Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Research Circle
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Niskayuna State: NY ZIP: 12309
Other To remove Brown University Research F Execution Date:	Foundation as a receiving party, reel/frame 011983/0144. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new approximation.	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/682,034 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: GRC Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Toan P. Vo Name of Person Signing Total number	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy May 6, 2004 Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	etach this portion

9/03

5/11/2004 ECOOPER 00000214 070868 09682934 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015323 FRAME: 0763

RE

Docket No. RD-27,275

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	102563275	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying partyll Hongyu (nmn) Wang James Anthony Ruud Larry Steven Rosenzweig	ies): 4.16.03	Name and address of R Name: General Ele Internal Address:	receiving party(ies): ectric Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/5/01 6/28/01.	Merger Change of Name ; 7/2/01; and	Street Address: One City: Schenectady Additional name(s) & address(es)	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12345
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being A. Patent Application N 09/682,034	filed together with a new appl	B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is:
concerning document shoul Name: General Elect	ric Company Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$40.00 charged to deposit account
City: Schenectady	State: NY ZIP: 12301	07-086	88
is a true copy of the original Toan P. V Name of Person Sig	e and belief, the foregoing in document. Oan o	formation is true and correctly to the second secon	July 11, 2001
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:	ratents and Trademarks	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Hongyu (nmn) Wang	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James Anthony Ruud 4.16.03	Name: General Electric Company
Larry Steven Rosenzweig	Internal Address:
·	
Yes No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: One River Road
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
X OthCorrective Document to re	movamoBrawn addisisyaaran ty Reseat oh
Execution Date: Foundation, as a recei	ving party, reel and frame number
of original Assignment is UII9	83/0144.
	-
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	ligation, the execution data of the application in
If this document is being filed together with a new app	ilication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Detays Application No. (a)	D. Detert No. (a)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact	led? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and natents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1 0. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: General Electric Company	
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
michiai Addi 666.	☐ Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	<u> </u>
	m & 3
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy in
is a true copy of the original document.	
Toan P. Vo	Jan 1. 10 April 10, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document
OMB No cool cost (see 404)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not det	ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 2	0231

		07-20-209	01		Docket No.	RD-27,275
•	FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92		H1111	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Pater	NT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Con.	10178343	7	attached origi	nal documents or cop	y thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party Hongyu (nmn) Wang James Anthony Ruud Larry Steven Rosenzweig	JUL 1 6 2001		General E	f receiving party(lectric Compa	•
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/5/01 6/28/01.	Merger Change of Name	City: Sc	ddress: Or chenectady		ZIP: <u>12345</u> Yes 🔀 No
	4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s): filed together with a new appl	ication, the ex	ecution date	of the application	n is:
:	A. Patent Application N	o.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
:	09/682,034	Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes [No No		
	concerning document shoul Name: General Electr Internal Address: CRD	ic Company Patent Docket Rm. 4A59		(37 CFR 3.4	cations and pater	1
	Bldg. K-1, Salamone	! 	│	orized to be	charged to depo	eit account
	P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One F City: Schenectady	Research Circle State: NY ZIP:12301	8. Deposit ac		per:	Sit decouri
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original Toan P. Vo Name of Person Signature.	e and belief, the foregoing int document. Own	Signature		achments and docume	12001
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	ch this portion			
07/19/2001 AA 01 FC:581	MED1 00000146 070868 0968 40.00 CH	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20		CA Ipinou		
•						

8/93

PATENT REEL: 015323 FRAME: 0766

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) Hongyu (nmn) Wang James Anthony Ruud Larry Steven Rosenzweig of Cliffon Park, New York of				Ì	Docket Number
Hongyu (nmn) Wang James Anthony Ruud of Delmar, New York Oblimar, New York Of Clitton Park, New York of Clitton Park, New York of Oblimar, New York Oblimar, New York of Oblimar, New York Oblimar,	,	ASSIGNMENT			RD-27,275
Hongyu (nmn) Wang James Anthony Ruud of Delmar, New York Oblimar, New York Of Clitton Park, New York of Clitton Park, New York of Oblimar, New York Oblimar, New York of Oblimar, New York Oblimar,	In consideratio	on of One Dollar and Other good and valuable con-	sideration,	of which I ac	knowledge receipt, I (we)
Larry Steven Rosenzweig of Clifton Park, New York of		Hongyu (nmn) Wang	of	Niskayuna,	, New York
JAC 12-14-201 of	•			-	
JAC 12-14-201 of		•	of	•	
Sell and askign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation incorporation is successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or It is to issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its be issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, to its issue patents, to issue any patents or asid gare that on request any official whose style is to issue any patents or asid gare that on request any official whose style is to issue any patents or asid gare that on request any official whose style is to issue any patents or asid gare that on re		•	of		
Seal and askign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation 12-14-22 1			of		
sell and askign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation lits successors and assigns the entire right, little and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, us will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known on one respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, executed all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ad each company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Hongyu (nmn) Wang to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled			of		
sell and astign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or us. filled			of		
sell and askign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed to concurrently herewith, or invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed to concurrently herewith, or invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed to repute the device of the application, and all proposes on assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respection said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign and lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relistue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. July 5, 200 Date Hongyu (nimn) Wang to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Hongyu (nimn) Wang to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will be the be			of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent			of		
sell and askign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation the successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent			of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation insorvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or			of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed the foregoing assign and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue applents, to issue applents to issue application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue application, and all countries and applications and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it is united to a said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, executed all divisional, continuations of the papers of the	110 (12	-14-7001		110	\
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filled and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue aprents, to issue any patents on said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. July 5, 2001 Date Hongyu (nmn) Wang to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN Q. MYERS Read Markers Seal	JAIC 12	-21-01		JAK	12-19-2051
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed the foregoing assign and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue applents, to issue applents to issue application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue application, and all countries and applications and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it is united to a said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, executed all divisional, continuations of the papers of the	111	12.02	_	All 1	12/-2001
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent	45K \"			45R	11-12-02
improvements in: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING COATINGS WITH IMPROVED SURFACE SMOOTHNESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATINGS invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company it is representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. Thus 5, 2001 This day of Mew York SS: County of Schenectady This day of Mew York SS: County of New York SS: County of New York SS: County of New York Individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. SEAN G. MYERS Seal Schenectady Schenectady Schene	· \				
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent weekeuted concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything positible to aid said Company, it is successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. July 5, 2001	sell and assign			Aine vielek Aiste	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:	improvements		jns the en	ure right, title	and interest in and to the
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent			OATINGS	S WITH IMP	PROVED SURFACE
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	SMOOTHNE	ESS AND ARTICLES HAVING SUCH COATI	NGS	With Thirties and	
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.					
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filed and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.				······································	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. State of New York	invented by me	e (us), as described in the application for United St	ates paten	t	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. State of New York	_				
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. State of New York	U.:	S. Serial No.:, filed			
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. State of New York	and any and al	II applications for patent and patents therefor in a	ay and all	acuntrica inc	duding all divinians unissues
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. July 5, 200					
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. July 5, 200	authorize and i	request any official whose duty it is to issue paten	ts, to issu	e any patents	s on said improvements or resulting
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. July 5, 200	therefrom to sa	aid General Electric Company, or its successors of	r assigns	and agree tha	at on request and without further
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. July 5, 200	facts known to	me respecting said improvements and testify in a	inicate to inv legal p	said Compan roceeding, si	ny or its representatives or nominees any on all lawful papers, execute all divisional
State of New York SS: County of Schenectady This day of July , 2007, before me personally came the above-named Hongyu (nmn) Wang to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Notary Public in the State of Norv Years Seal Outsilled in Schonectady On.	continuing and	reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and	generally o	do everything	possible to aid said Company, its
State of New York Schenectady This day of	successors, as	ssigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prope	r patent p	rotection for s	said improvements in all countries.
State of New York Schenectady This day of				11	/()
State of New York Schenectady This day of	<i></i>	uly 5, 2001	_	1-10	2n/L
County of Schenectady This		O Date	H	longyu (nimr	n) Wang
County of Schenectady This					
This	State ofN	lew York SS:			
This	County of S	chenectady			
above-named	County of				
above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Seal Custom Public in the State of New York Seal Custom Public in the State of New York (New Public in the State of New York)	This	5th day of Wiley		20 /2 / bo	fora ma paraanally asma the
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Seal Output in the State of New York No of the purpose of New York (New Public in State of New York Output in the State of New York (New Public in State of New York (New Public in State of New York Output in the				20 <u>67</u> , be	iore me personally came me
free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York Seal Outlined in Sciencedady Co. (New Public)	above-name	ed Hongyu (nmn) wang		to me perse	onally known as the individual who
Seal JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of Novy York Seal Qualified in Sciencedady Co.			to me tha		
Seal Charleton of Nov York Seal Seal Charleton of Nov York (Nov York)	tree will for t	• •	_	`	
Mr. Ottom. Dublin			- C	ζ,,,	le Dr.
My Contrassion Expres New 11-200-2 (Notary Public)	Seal	Qualified in Schenectedy On.		an /	1. Mayaka
		My Commission Diplies Nov 31 2007		(Nota	ary Public)

Page 1 of 2

	712/01	James Anthony Rund
	Date	James Anthony Ruud
State of Ne	ew York) SS:	
County of So	chenectady)	
-		2 2 1
This	ndday ofday	, 20 /, before me personally came
the above-n		to me personally known as the
	ho executed the foregoing assignmer /her own free will for the purposes the	nt, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	VIVIAN D. BRANDON	
	Notary Public - State of New York Qualified in Albany County No. 498553	5 My W Darn
Seal	My Commission Expires August 19, 20	
	128/01	Jan Alwan Romin
	Date .	
Salt : Properties of	William Conference	Larry Steven Roserfzweig
State of Ne	ew York SS:	
County of Sc	henectady	
	\mathcal{O}	
This	28tt day of June	, 20, before me personally came
the above-na	amed Larry Steven Rose	nzweig to me personally known as the
		t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Same of mis/	her own free will for the purposes the JEAN G. MYERS	rem set forth.
	Notary Public in the State of New York Cumilled in Schenectady Co.	On the same
Seal	No. 01MY5066850 20072 No Commission Footins New 21, 2009	(Notany Public)
		(NOTALLY FUDIC)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-na	amad	to me personally known as the
individual wh	o executed the foresting engine	the particular and the second of the second
individual wh	no executed the foregoing assignment	t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual wh	no executed the foregoing assignment her own free will for the purposes the	t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual wh	no executed the foregoing assignment	t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual wh	no executed the foregoing assignment	t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number

RD-27,275